Faculty of Art, Design and Architecture Fee Structure 2024*

(Compiled on 04 January 2024)

Fees subject to change without prior notice (to be used as an approximation in relation to tuition fees only)
Minimum payment on date of registration (including R650.00 registration fee & R500.00 ITC computer levy) for day students: R5 560.00
Minimum payment on date of registration for residence students: R9 270.00
Minimum payment on date of registration for international students: 40% of tuition fees
Levy for International students: R2 000 (SADC and African countries); R17 000 (other countries) - not added below
Late registration levy: R2 250.00 - not added below
Start-up equipment required for students registering for the first time ranging from R5 000 – R8 000 depending on the programme (not

Year modules: First payment at registration

Second payment on 30 April (65% of fees) Third payment on 31 July (100% of fees)

Enquiries: Finance offices (011 559 1183/1490/1370/1532/1530)

E-payments: pay tuition fees online through the website www.uj.ac.za by using a valid credit/cheque card

Payments into the UJ FNB Bank account:

The new UJ FNB Tuition Fee account is available as a pre-defined beneficiary on the electronic platforms of all the major banks, including Capitec Bank. If you search the predefined beneficiaries on your own electronic banking platform you should be able to select UJ Tuition Fee account and save that as a beneficiary and make payment, quoting your valid UJ student number as reference.

Account name: UJ FNB Tuition Fee
Bank: FNB Bank
Reference: Student Number

You can visit any FNB Branch and inform the cashiers that you would like to make a payment into the UJ Tuition Fee Account. They are able to select the account for payment. Please quote your valid UJ student number as reference.

Please keep a copy of your deposit slip.

The Banking Details for payments to be made at any FNB Branch is as follows:

Account Name: University of Johannesburg UJ Tuition Fee Account

Account Type: Cheque Account Account Number: 62 615 873 199

Branch Code: 210-554

Reference Number: Student Number

Swift Code: FIRNZ AJJ

Architecture

Dinlows in Aushitesture	Diploma	Diploma	Diploma	
Diploma in Architecture	1 st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd Year	
TOTAL R65 800.00		R49 390.00	R48 440.00	

RArch Dograd	BArch	BArch	BArch
BArch Degree	1 st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd Year
TOTAL	R67 580.00	R65 040.00	R63 990.00

Advanced Diploma in	Adv. Diploma	Adv. Diploma		
Architecture	Full-Time	1 st Year (Part- Time)	2 nd Year (Part- Time)	
TOTAL	R47 510.00	R25 800.00	R22 860.00	

GSA (Graduate School of Architecture) (PG programmes only)

GSA	BArch Hons	M Arch	M Arch (Design, Theory and Practice)
TOTAL	R79 140.00	R64 000.00	R46 230.00

Graphic Design

Graphic	BA Design BA Design (Communication		BA Design (Communication	BA Hons in	BA Hons in Design		MA	PhD in Art &
Design	Design) 1st Year	Design) 2 nd Year	Design) i	Design	1 st Year (Part-Time)	2 nd Year (Part-Time)	(Design)	Design
TOTAL	R64 900.00	R66 820.00	R56 250.00	R92 150.00	R23 870.00	R69 430.00	R23 810.00	R24 350.00

Multimedia Design

A dulkim a din	BA (Digital Media)	BA (Digital Media)	BA (Digital Media)	BA Hons in	BA Hons in Design		MA (Decian)
Multimedia	1 st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd Year	Design	1 st Year (Part- Time)	2 nd Year (Part- Time)	MA (Design)
TOTAL	R65 260.00	R61 890.00	R57 660.00	R46 630.00	R23 870.00	R23 910.00	R23 810.00

Fashion Design

- doment 2 dorigin									
Fashion Design	BA Fashion	BA Fashion	BA Fashion	BA Hons in	BA Hons in Design		BA Hons in Design		MA (Design)
	1 st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd Year	Design	1st Year (Part-Time)	2 nd Year (Part-Time)	IVIA (Design)		
TOTAL	R63 430.00	R61 360.00	R58 660.00	R46 630.00	R23 870.00	R23 910.00	R23 810.00		

Fashion Production

Diploma in Fashion	Diploma	Diploma	Diploma
Production	1 st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd Year
TOTAL R54 550.00		R51 430.00	R52 630.00

Industrial Design

Industrial Design	BA Industrial	BA Industrial	BA Industrial	DA Hous in Industrial Design	BAA in Industrial Design	
Industrial Design	1 st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd Year	BA Hons in Industrial Design	MA in Industrial Design	
TOTAL	R61 690.00	R68 890.00	R69 140.00	R59 220.00	R23 810.00	

Interior Design

Interior Design	BA Interior Design	BA Interior Design	BA Interior Design	BA Hons in	BA Hons in Interior Design		MA (Design)
	1 st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd Year	Interior Design	1st Year (Part- Time)	2 nd Year (Part- Time)	MA (Design)
TOTAL	R59 590.00	R58 540.00	R56 910.00	R40 920.00	R26 730.00	R15 340.00	R23 810.00

Jewellery Design

Diploma in Jewellery Design	Diploma	Diploma	Diploma	
and Manufacture	1 st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd Year	
TOTAL R52 340.00		R54 700.00	R54 710.00	

Advanced Diploma in Art and Design

10.10.10.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.0					
Adv.Din. in Ant and Desires	Adv. Diploma	Adv. Diploma			
AdvDip. in Art and Design	Full-Time	1 st Year (Part- Time)	2 nd Year (Part- Time)		
TOTAL	R47 510.00	R25 800.00	R22 860.00		

Visual Arts

Visual Art	BA Visual Art	BA Visual Art BA Visual Art	
	1 st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd Year
TOTAL	R60 730.00	R60 730.00	R57 750.00

Visual Art (Postgrad.)	BA Hons (Art Therapy)	BA Hons in Art Therapy			BA Hons (Visual Art)	
		1 st Year (Part-Time)	2 nd Year (Part-Time)	BA Hons (Visual Art)	1 st Year (Part- Time)	2 nd Year (Part- Time)
TOTAL	R48 370.00	R24 150.00	R25 370.00	R68 940.00	R18 100.00	R51 990.00

	MA (Art Therapy)	MA (Art Therapy) (CW)			PhD
	(CW)	1 st Year (Part-Time)	2 nd Year (Part-Time)	MA in Visual Arts	(Art History)
TOTAL	R51 130.00	R26 140.00	R26 140.00	R23 690.00	R22 650.00

^{*} Please note that programme tuition fee estimates provided in the tables above include the ICT and R650.00 registration fee & ITC (computer) levy of R500.00.